
Berner Mannschaftsmeisterschaften 2023 Kutu F
Schüpfen

22./23.04.2023

PROGRAMM 2 BERN
Rg. Name Jahrg. Verein Verband Sprung Barren Balken Boden Pen. Total

1 P2 Gym Center Emme 1 226.550 225.300 125.500 126.950 104.300 *

Paula FLURI 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.350 5.00 13.100 5.00 13.100 5.50 13.600 19.50 53.150

Jill WINKENBACH 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.150 5.50 12.100 5.00 12.400 5.50 13.350 20.00 51.000

Luisa FLURI 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.200 5.00 12.200 5.00 11.300 5.00 12.050 19.00 48.750

2 P2 Gym Beo 1 526.150 126.250 324.050 324.500 100.950 *

Fabienne WILDI 2013 Gym Beo/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 13.100 5.50 14.250 5.00 11.300 5.00 11.850 19.50 50.500

Jana MARTHALER 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 13.050 5.50 12.000 4.50 12.750 5.00 12.550 19.00 50.350

Emily MACDONALD 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 12.600 4.50 9.900 3.00 9.750 5.00 11.950 16.50 44.200

3 P2 Gym Center Emme 2 426.200 720.900 224.150 224.600 95.850 *

Zoja ZOSS 2013 Gym Center Emme/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 13.200 4.00 11.050 5.00 12.650 5.00 12.250 18.00 49.150

Winona KOCHER 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.450 4.50 9.850 4.50 11.500 5.50 12.350 18.50 46.150

Emma HOSTETTLER 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.000 5.00 9.600 4.00 9.600 5.50 11.000 18.50 43.200

4 P2 KUTU Uetendorf 1 127.000 324.400 423.450 921.000 95.850 *

Malena SAGUE-HERNANDEZ 2013 KUTU Uetendorf/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 13.350 4.00 12.200 5.00 12.100 4.50 9.500 17.50 47.150

Kim SIEGENTHALER 2013 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.600 5.00 12.200 4.50 8.850 5.00 11.500 18.50 45.150

Linn GERTEIS 2013 KUTU Uetendorf/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 13.650 4.00 11.250 5.00 11.350 3.50 8.850 16.50 45.100

5 P2 Gym Center Emme 3 625.900 621.550 622.600 424.100 94.150 *

Lia GAMBARDELLA 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.250 5.00 9.950 4.00 12.750 5.50 12.850 18.50 48.800

Zoey GUGGISBERG 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.650 5.00 11.600 3.50 9.500 5.00 10.850 17.50 44.600

Aline MINDER 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.450 3.50 9.650 4.00 9.850 4.50 11.250 16.00 43.200

6 P2 TZO 1 326.400 521.800 819.850 622.750 90.800

Kim HUNZIKER 2013 TZO BE 4.00 13.300 4.50 12.300 5.00 10.850 5.00 12.200 18.50 48.650

Mia HUNZIKER 2013 TZO BE 4.00 13.100 3.50 9.500 5.00 9.000 5.00 10.550 17.50 42.150

Greta WIDMANN 2012 TZO BE 4.00 12.800 3.00 9.350 3.00 6.750 5.00 9.250 15.00 38.150

7 P2 KUTU Uetendorf 2 725.850 423.400 917.800 523.400 90.450

Emma-Sophie NOCKA 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.800 5.00 11.400 4.00 8.300 5.00 12.000 18.00 44.500

Emily SCHENK 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.900 3.50 9.850 3.50 9.500 5.00 11.400 16.00 43.650

Tjara BEKAVAC 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.950 5.00 12.000 4.50 8.250 5.00 10.300 18.50 43.500

8 P2 BTV Bern 1 825.150 818.550 523.300 1020.350 87.350

Lia BINZ 2013 BTV Bern/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 12.600 3.00 10.000 5.50 12.450 3.50 10.400 16.00 45.450

Alissia REBER 2013 BTV Bern BE 4.00 12.550 3.00 8.550 4.00 10.850 4.00 9.950 15.00 41.900

Nael ZANGGER 2013 BTV Bern BE 4.00 12.500 3.00 8.400 3.00 6.700 2.50 5.750 12.50 33.350

9 P2 KUTU Uetendorf 3 924.950 918.300 720.200 821.050 84.500

Nathalie MELLITZER 2013 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.600 3.50 8.750 5.50 11.600 5.00 10.950 18.00 43.900

Lena NYFFENEGGER 2011 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.350 3.00 9.550 4.50 8.600 5.00 10.100 16.50 40.600
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10 P2 KUTU Uetendorf 4 1024.800 1018.150 1017.250 721.850 82.050

Yara GERBER 2014 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.500 4.00 9.150 5.00 8.800 5.50 11.500 18.50 41.950

Amy STRAETEN 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.250 3.00 8.050 3.50 8.450 5.00 10.350 15.50 39.100

Simea STEINER 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.300 3.50 9.000 3.50 5.850 5.00 9.750 16.00 36.900

11 P2 BTV Bern / Gym Beo 1 1124.450 1115.650 1114.300 1116.300 70.700

Giulia VON GUNTEN 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 12.250 4.50 9.650 4.00 10.400 5.00 12.550 17.50 44.850

Emma SELJESON 2012 BTV Bern BE 4.00 12.200 2.00 6.000 2.50 3.900 2.50 3.750 11.00 25.850
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1 P2 FSG Versoix 1 127.150 126.000 226.500 127.350 107.000 *

Tessa SERAMONDI 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 13.650 5.50 13.150 5.50 13.600 5.50 14.000 20.50 54.400

Lana MONOD 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 13.500 4.50 12.850 5.50 12.900 5.50 13.350 19.50 52.600

Rosy THÉVOZ 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 13.000 4.00 10.800 4.50 12.450 5.50 13.350 18.00 49.600

2 P2 DTV Küssnacht 1 226.450 424.000 127.950 524.100 102.500 *

Alena POLLINI 2013 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.00 13.350 5.00 13.100 5.50 14.150 5.50 13.200 20.00 53.800

Ella PELZER 2014 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.00 13.100 4.00 10.900 5.50 13.800 5.00 10.900 18.50 48.700

3 P2 Regio Basel / BTV Basel 1 825.300 224.700 326.200 226.000 102.200 *

Lene HONIGMANN 2012 Regio Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BL 4.00 12.600 5.00 12.800 5.50 12.800 5.00 12.900 19.50 51.100

Anna-Lena VON GUNTEN 2013 BTV Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BS 4.00 12.700 4.00 11.900 5.50 13.350 5.00 13.100 18.50 51.050

Greta NOTHSTEIN 2013 Regio Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BL 4.00 12.600 4.50 10.050 5.00 12.850 5.50 12.350 19.00 47.850

4 P2 Gym Serrières 1 326.050 324.050 424.300 424.750 99.150 *

Candice RACLOZ 2012 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 13.000 4.00 11.900 5.50 12.650 5.00 12.400 18.50 49.950

Chloé WEBER 2012 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 13.050 4.00 12.150 4.50 11.650 5.50 12.350 18.00 49.200

5 P2 FSG Montreux 1 425.850 523.300 523.700 324.850 97.700 *

Darya MONTIEENA 2012 FSG Montreux CEC VD 4.00 13.050 5.00 12.950 5.00 11.900 5.00 13.150 19.00 51.050

Jana ZENARI 2013 FSG Montreux CEC VD 4.00 12.800 3.50 10.350 4.50 11.800 4.50 11.700 16.50 46.650

6 P2 TSV Wünnewil 1 525.450 819.450 822.400 623.050 90.350

Alina FILLISTORF 2012 CCFR - TSV Wünnewil FR 4.00 13.250 3.50 10.500 5.00 11.200 4.50 11.900 17.00 46.850

Anna-Sofia SEEWER 2013 CCFR - TSV Wünnewil FR 4.00 12.200 3.00 8.950 5.00 11.200 5.00 11.150 17.00 43.500

7 P2 Gym Serrières 2 725.350 620.700 722.450 920.250 88.750

Mélie ZWAHLEN 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 12.550 4.00 10.800 4.50 10.700 4.50 9.550 17.00 43.600

Kimé VON BUREN 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 12.800 4.00 9.700 4.50 11.750 3.50 8.150 16.00 42.400

Léna NICKIEL 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 12.100 3.00 9.900 3.50 8.300 4.50 10.700 15.00 41.000

8 P2 FSG Versoix 2 525.450 918.950 921.400 722.200 88.000

Lalyssia BIANCHI 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 12.850 5.50 12.100 5.50 11.400 5.50 12.500 20.50 48.850

Alyssa SCHNEIDER 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 12.600 3.50 6.850 4.50 10.000 4.50 9.700 16.50 39.150

9 P2 TV Lenzburg 1 1124.550 1018.800 623.150 1020.050 86.550

Amaya CÁCERES CHÁVEZ 2012 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 12.150 5.00 9.600 5.50 12.200 4.50 9.600 19.00 43.550

Sara JOLA 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 12.400 3.50 9.200 4.00 10.950 4.00 10.450 15.50 43.000

10 P2 Regio Basel 1 1024.700 1117.750 1217.600 821.800 81.850

Yara MÜNTNER 2012 Kutu-Regio-Basel BL 4.00 12.450 3.00 9.700 3.50 10.250 5.00 11.850 15.50 44.250

Félicie GRAF 2013 Kutu-Regio-Basel BL 4.00 12.250 2.50 8.050 3.00 7.350 4.00 9.950 13.50 37.600

23.04.2023 | 18:46 | GymScore by Faxe | www.gymscore.ch Seite 1 von 2 www.kunstturnen-bern.ch/bmm23



Berner Mannschaftsmeisterschaften 2023 Kutu F
Schüpfen

22./23.04.2023

PROGRAMM 2 GÄSTE
Rg. Name Jahrg. Verein Verband Sprung Barren Balken Boden Pen. Total

11 P2 Kutu Horgen 1 925.100 719.550 1118.050 1118.950 81.650

Annabelle WEIDHASE 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 12.250 3.00 9.850 4.00 9.500 4.00 10.150 15.00 41.750

Valentina DELL AGNOLO 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 12.850 3.00 9.350 3.50 8.550 4.00 8.800 14.50 39.550

Linn GESER 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 12.200 3.00 9.700 4.00 7.300 3.00 6.500 14.00 35.700

12 P2 TV Lenzburg 2 1212.300 1216.250 1020.550 1218.800 67.900

Elin MATHYS 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 12.300 3.00 9.150 4.00 11.100 3.50 9.950 14.50 42.500

Leana BRACK 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 0.00 0.000 2.50 7.100 4.00 9.450 3.50 8.850 10.00 25.400
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1 Tessa SERAMONDI 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 113.650 5.50 213.150 5.50 313.600 5.50 114.000 20.50 54.400

2 Alena POLLINI 2013 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.00 413.350 5.00 313.100 5.50 114.150 5.50 613.200 20.00 53.800

3 Paula FLURI 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 413.350 5.00 313.100 5.00 513.100 5.50 213.600 19.50 53.150

4 Lana MONOD 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 313.500 4.50 612.850 5.50 612.900 5.50 313.350 19.50 52.600

5 Lene HONIGMANN 2012 Regio Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BL 4.00 3212.600 5.00 712.800 5.50 812.800 5.00 912.900 19.50 51.100

6 Anna-Lena VON GUNTEN 2013 BTV Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BS 4.00 3012.700 4.00 1711.900 5.50 413.350 5.00 813.100 18.50 51.050

7 Darya MONTIEENA 2012 FSG Montreux CEC VD 4.00 1613.050 5.00 512.950 5.00 1811.900 5.00 713.150 19.00 51.050

8 Jill WINKENBACH 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 1213.150 5.50 1312.100 5.00 1512.400 5.50 313.350 20.00 51.000

9 Fabienne WILDI 2013 Gym Beo/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 1313.100 5.50 114.250 5.00 2611.300 5.00 2411.850 19.50 50.500

10 Jana MARTHALER 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 1613.050 5.50 1512.000 4.50 912.750 5.00 1112.550 19.00 50.350

11 Candice RACLOZ 2012 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 1913.000 4.00 1711.900 5.50 1112.650 5.00 1412.400 18.50 49.950

12 Rosy THÉVOZ 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 1913.000 4.00 2410.800 4.50 1312.450 5.50 313.350 18.00 49.600

13 Chloé WEBER 2012 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 1613.050 4.00 1212.150 4.50 2111.650 5.50 1512.350 18.00 49.200

14 Zoja ZOSS 2013 Gym Center Emme/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 1013.200 4.00 2211.050 5.00 1112.650 5.00 1812.250 18.00 49.150

15 Lalyssia BIANCHI 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 2412.850 5.50 1312.100 5.50 2411.400 5.50 1312.500 20.50 48.850

16 Lia GAMBARDELLA 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 813.250 5.00 309.950 4.00 912.750 5.50 1012.850 18.50 48.800

17 Luisa FLURI 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 1013.200 5.00 912.200 5.00 2611.300 5.00 2012.050 19.00 48.750

18 Ella PELZER 2014 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.00 1313.100 4.00 2310.900 5.50 213.800 5.00 3410.900 18.50 48.700

19 Kim HUNZIKER 2013 TZO BE 4.00 713.300 4.50 812.300 5.00 3210.850 5.00 1912.200 18.50 48.650

20 Greta NOTHSTEIN 2013 Regio Basel / RLZ NKL Liestal BL 4.00 3212.600 4.50 2810.050 5.00 712.850 5.50 1512.350 19.00 47.850

21 Malena SAGUE-HERNANDEZ2013 KUTU Uetendorf/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 413.350 4.00 912.200 5.00 1712.100 4.50 519.500 17.50 47.150

22 Alina FILLISTORF 2012 CCFR - TSV Wünnewil FR 4.00 813.250 3.50 2610.500 5.00 2811.200 4.50 2311.900 17.00 46.850

23 Jana ZENARI 2013 FSG Montreux CEC VD 4.00 2612.800 3.50 2710.350 4.50 1911.800 4.50 2611.700 16.50 46.650

24 Winona KOCHER 2012 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 4312.450 4.50 339.850 4.50 2311.500 5.50 1512.350 18.50 46.150

25 Lia BINZ 2013 BTV Bern/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 3212.600 3.00 2910.000 5.50 1312.450 3.50 3910.400 16.00 45.450

26 Kim SIEGENTHALER 2013 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 3212.600 5.00 912.200 4.50 468.850 5.00 2711.500 18.50 45.150

27 Linn GERTEIS 2013 KUTU Uetendorf/RLZ Bern BE 4.00 113.650 4.00 2111.250 5.00 2511.350 3.50 538.850 16.50 45.100

28 Giulia VON GUNTEN 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 5012.250 4.50 409.650 4.00 3510.400 5.00 1112.550 17.50 44.850

29 Zoey GUGGISBERG 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 3112.650 5.00 1911.600 3.50 419.500 5.00 3510.850 17.50 44.600

30 Emma-Sophie NOCKA 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 2612.800 5.00 2011.400 4.00 518.300 5.00 2112.000 18.00 44.500

31 Yara MÜNTNER 2012 Kutu-Regio-Basel BL 4.00 4312.450 3.00 379.700 3.50 3610.250 5.00 2411.850 15.50 44.250

32 Emily MACDONALD 2012 Gym Beo BE 4.00 3212.600 4.50 319.900 3.00 399.750 5.00 2211.950 16.50 44.200

33 Nathalie MELLITZER 2013 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 3212.600 3.50 538.750 5.50 2211.600 5.00 3310.950 18.00 43.900

34 Emily SCHENK 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 2312.900 3.50 339.850 3.50 419.500 5.00 2911.400 16.00 43.650

35 Mélie ZWAHLEN 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 3912.550 4.00 2410.800 4.50 3410.700 4.50 509.550 17.00 43.600

36 Amaya CÁCERES CHÁVEZ 2012 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 5812.150 5.00 429.600 5.50 1612.200 4.50 499.600 19.00 43.550

37 Tjara BEKAVAC 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 2212.950 5.00 1512.000 4.50 538.250 5.00 4110.300 18.50 43.500

38 Anna-Sofia SEEWER 2013 CCFR - TSV Wünnewil FR 4.00 5412.200 3.00 528.950 5.00 2811.200 5.00 3111.150 17.00 43.500

39 Emma HOSTETTLER 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 1913.000 5.00 429.600 4.00 409.600 5.50 3211.000 18.50 43.200

40 Aline MINDER 2013 Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 4312.450 3.50 409.650 4.00 389.850 4.50 3011.250 16.00 43.200

41 Sara JOLA 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 4612.400 3.50 489.200 4.00 3110.950 4.00 3810.450 15.50 43.000

42 Elin MATHYS 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 4.00 4812.300 3.00 499.150 4.00 3011.100 3.50 449.950 14.50 42.500

43 Kimé VON BUREN 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 2612.800 4.00 379.700 4.50 2011.750 3.50 568.150 16.00 42.400

44 Mia HUNZIKER 2013 TZO BE 4.00 1313.100 3.50 459.500 5.00 459.000 5.00 3710.550 17.50 42.150

45 Yara GERBER 2014 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 4112.500 4.00 499.150 5.00 478.800 5.50 2711.500 18.50 41.950

46 Alissia REBER 2013 BTV Bern BE 4.00 3912.550 3.00 548.550 4.00 3210.850 4.00 449.950 15.00 41.900
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47 Annabelle WEIDHASE 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 5012.250 3.00 339.850 4.00 419.500 4.00 4210.150 15.00 41.750

48 Léna NICKIEL 2013 Gym Serrières NE 4.00 5912.100 3.00 319.900 3.50 518.300 4.50 3610.700 15.00 41.000

49 Lena NYFFENEGGER 2011 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 4712.350 3.00 449.550 4.50 488.600 5.00 4310.100 16.50 40.600

50 Valentina DELL AGNOLO 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 2412.850 3.00 469.350 3.50 498.550 4.00 558.800 14.50 39.550

51 Alyssa SCHNEIDER 2013 AGG CCE FSG Versoix GE 4.00 3212.600 3.50 596.850 4.50 3710.000 4.50 489.700 16.50 39.150

52 Amy STRAETEN 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 5012.250 3.00 568.050 3.50 508.450 5.00 4010.350 15.50 39.100

53 Greta WIDMANN 2012 TZO BE 4.00 2612.800 3.00 469.350 3.00 566.750 5.00 529.250 15.00 38.150

54 Félicie GRAF 2013 Kutu-Regio-Basel BL 4.00 5012.250 2.50 568.050 3.00 547.350 4.00 449.950 13.50 37.600

55 Simea STEINER 2012 KUTU Uetendorf BE 4.00 4812.300 3.50 519.000 3.50 585.850 5.00 479.750 16.00 36.900

56 Linn GESER 2013 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 5412.200 3.00 379.700 4.00 557.300 3.00 586.500 14.00 35.700

57 Ananda PELLEGRINO 2012 Kutu Horgen ZH 4.00 5412.200 3.00 339.850 2.50 585.850 3.00 577.700 12.50 35.600

58 Nael ZANGGER 2013 BTV Bern BE 4.00 4112.500 3.00 558.400 3.00 576.700 2.50 595.750 12.50 33.350

59 Emma SELJESON 2012 BTV Bern BE 4.00 5412.200 2.00 606.000 2.50 603.900 2.50 603.750 11.00 25.850

60 Leana BRACK 2013 TV Lenzburg AG 0.00 600.000 2.50 587.100 4.00 449.450 3.50 538.850 10.00 25.400
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